om PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Rev. 10/02)  PATENT	S ONLY
DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	A second thereof
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving Party (1997)
	Name: Warrior Lacrosse, Inc.
oavid Morrow (7/28/05) undrew Maliszewski (6/24/05)	Internal Address:
<u>:</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 6881 Chicago Road
	Street Address.
Occurs 1 diament	
Other	City: Warren State: MI Zip: 48092
7/28/05 and 6/24/05	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 N
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: John S. Artz	`
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 28333 Telegraph Road	_ <sub>50-0476</sub>
Suite 250	_
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
City: Southfield State: MI Zip: 48034	-   <u>-                                 </u>
	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  John S. Artz	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademerks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Doc. #: WLI 1167 PUS

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

referred to as Applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:
X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>June 10, 2005.</u> Application Serial No. <u>11/160,147.</u>
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and
WHEREAS, <b>Warrior Lacross</b> , <b>Inc.</b> (hereinafter referred to as □ssignee), whose post office address is 6861 Chicago Road, Warren, Michigan 48092 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention, both domestic and foreign, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, both domestic and foreign, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ourselves had this assignment and sale not been made.
AND I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.  David Morrow
7/28/05

Attorney Doc. #: WLI 1167 PUS

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I. Andrew Maliszewski of 4902 Detroit Street, Dearborn Heights, MI 18125, hereafter referred to as Applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:
X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on June 10, 2005. Application Serial No. 11/160,147.
for which an application for a United States Palent was executed on, and
WHEREAS, <b>Warrior Lacross∉ Inc.</b> (hereinafter referred to as ⊡ssignee), whose post office address is 6881 Chicago Road, Warren, Michigan 48092 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention, both domestic and foreign, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, both domestic and foreign, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ourselves had this assignment and sale not been made.
AND I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
Andrew Maliszewski

Date: 6-24-05